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Water Quality Monitor
Q46-85 Peracetic Acid Monitor
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SYSTEM DIAGRAM WITH OPTIONAL PH SENSOR

ATi-0923

Low Voltage
(I/O Wiring)

Digital
Comm Wiring

Sensor Cable 100 ft Max.
When Combined with Junction Box

Power Options
12…24V DC

or
90…260V AC

Sensor

Relay
Wiring

Q46 Analyzer

Q22 pH Sensor
(Optional)

Comb pH Sensor
(Optional)

Pressure Regulator
Recommended if
Inlet Pressure Varies > 10 Psi

1 in. NPT
Flow Tee Adapter
(45-0268)

1/4 in. I.D.
Sample Inlet LineFlow Valve

Sample Tap
(Optional)

NOTE: Max. sensor length is
25 ft with this �ow cell
con�guration.
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STANDARD DIAGRAM WITH SEALED FLOWCELL

ATi-0924

Low Volt.
(I/O Wiring)

Digital
Comm Wiring

Relay
Wiring

Power In

Sensor Cable 25 ft Max.

Sensor

Sealed Cl2 Flow Cell
(00-1522)

Fixed Flow
Regulator Assembly

(03-0372)

1/4 in. NPT × 1/4 in. O.D.
Speed Fitting Supplied

with Regulator Assembly
for Customer Conn. use *

Assembly Supplied with
10 ft. 1/4 in. O.D. Tubing
(44-0276)

*

Recommended if
Inlet Pressure
Varies > 10 psi

*

1/4 in. O.D.
Drain Line

Optional
Sample Tap

Q46 Analyzer

Flow Cell Assembly

1/4 in. O.D.
Sample Inlet Line

(Customer Supplied)
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SYSTEM MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

ATi-1224

24.00 in.
(609.60 mm)

23.00 in.
(584.20 mm)

1/4 in. Inlet

1/2 in. I.D.
Drain

Mounting Hole
for Ø 1/4 in. Screw

Panel Shown with
Over�ow Cell

(00-0043) Panel Shown with
Sealed Flowcell

(00-1522)

Mounting Plate w/ Flow Switch (shown)
(03-0344)

Mounting Plate w/o Flow Switch
(00-0374) 

Q46 Series Transmitter

11.625 in. (295.275 mm)

10.625 in. (269.875 mm)
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ANALYZER DIMENSIONS (WALL MOUNT SHOWN)

6.36 in.
(161.54 mm)

7.15 in.
(181.61 mm)

6.00 in.
(152.40 mm)

5.56 in.
(141.22 mm)

3.80 in.
(96.52 mm)

2.00 in.
(50.80 mm)

3.56 in.
(90.42 mm)

4.02 in.
(102.11 mm)

6.70 in.
(170.18 mm)

3.91 in.
(99.31 mm)

Wall

ATi-0926

(Optional)
Pro�bus
Interface

Bracket Can Be
Rotated 90° if Desired

Material:  Polycarbonate
Ratings:  Nema 4X (IP66)
V-0 Fire Retardant

JUNCTION BOX

ATi-0655

4.38 in.
(111.25 mm)

#10-32 UNF
(4 Places)

1 in. NPT
Plugged

Pg9 Port
(2 Places)

2.61 in.
(66.29 mm)

1.23 in.
(31.24 mm)

1.23 in.
(31.24 mm)

2.61 in.
(66.29 mm)

3.45 in.
(87.63 mm)

4.38 in.
(111.25 mm)

Front View Back View Bottom View
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PIPE MOUNTING

6.00 in.
(152.40 mm)

ATi-0927

6.70 in.
(170.18 mm)

4.02 in.
(102.11 mm)

3.56 in.
(90.42 mm)

2 in. S.S. U-Bolt
(47-0005)

1.5 in. Ø Pipe

Bracket can be rotated
90° if required.

PANEL MOUNTING

ATi-0928

Panel Cutout Panel

Panel Mounting Bracket
(48-0168)

Supplied with Mounting Kit

NOTE: Panel not to exceed
1/4 in. thick.

(4) #10 × 1/2 in. PHMS
(92-0107)

Supplied with Mounting Kit

Sealing Gasket
(43-0013)

Supplied with Mounting Kit
(must be installed prior to

installation into panel)

4.37 in. Min.
(110.99 mm)

4.40 in. Max.
(111.76 mm)

5.08 in. Min.
(129.03 mm)

5.10 in. Max.
(129.54 mm)
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FLOW SENSOR DIMENSIONS AND OVERFLOW CELL INSTALLATION

ATi-0196

Over�ow Cell Assembly
(00-0043)

(4) 1/4 in. Ø Holes
Customer Mounting

4.20 in.
(106.68 mm)

2.75 in.
(69.85 mm)

6.40 in.
(162.56 mm)

7.00 in.
(177.80 mm)

4.50 in.
(114.30 mm)

Connector

1.

2.
3.

Sensor Material:
  Black PVC and Stainless Steel
Connector is not submersible
Outer Dia. of Sensor:
  1.75 in. (44.45 mm)

Clear Acrylic

1/2 in. Barb Fitting (Drain)

1/4 in. Barb Fitting (Inlet)

1/16 in. Thick S.S.

Cl2 Flow Sensor
(00-0066)
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CL2 SEALED FLOW CELL (00-1522) DIMENSIONS

1/4 in. O.D.
Inlet

1/4 in. O.D.
Outlet

4.00 in.
(101.60 mm)

4.03 in.
(102.36 mm)

4.576 in.
(116.230 mm)

Material:  Acrylic
Mounting Plate:  PVC

2.66 in.
(67.56 mm)

Mounting Slot for
#10-32 Screw
Typ. 4 Places

PH SEALED FLOW CELL ASSEMBLY (00-1527) DIMENSIONS

1/4 in. NPT
Inlet

1/4 in. NPT
Outlet

Material:  Acrylic
Mounting Plate:  PVC

2.66 in.
(67.56 mm)

Mounting Slot for
#10-32 Screw
Typ. 4 Places

3.61 in.
(91.69 mm)

4.03 in.
(102.36 mm)5.393in.

(136.982 mm)

4.576 in.
(116.230 mm)
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SUBMERSIBLE SENSOR DIMENSIONS

25 ft Cable
(Standard)

1 in. NPT

2.20 in.
(55.88 mm)

4.90 in.
(124.46 mm)

5.70 in.
(144.78 mm)

Temperature Sensor

ATi-004

SUBMERSIBLE SENSOR INSTALLATION

2 in. Handrail

Sensor Cable to Monitor

Swivel Mounting Bracket with Hardware
(00-628)

1 in. Aluminum Conduit, Threaded One End
or

1 in. Schedule 80 PVC Pipe, Length as Required
(Customer Supplied)

1 in. T × T PVC Coupling
(Supplied with Kit)

Submersible Sensor

ATi-0155
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POWER, RELAY AND OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
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ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

ATi-0929

Q22P Sensor
(07-0096)

Combination Electrode
(63-0101)

Remove Jumpers 3…5 & 6…9
if pH Sensor is Installed

Red
Black
Shield

–
–
–

3
5
*

Center Cond.
Shield (Braid)
Green

Connect Shield to
T/B Labeled
“Cable Shields”
Located on P/S PCB
Inside of Enclosure

*

–
–
–

3
5
7

Flow Style
Probe

Sensor
Submersible

Style
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REMOTE JUNCTION BOX SENSOR CONNECTIONS

Connection Colors

Junction Box
(07-0100)Q46 Analyzer

Shield Connected
to T/B Located on
P/S PCB in Bottom

of Enclosure

Follow Continuity
from Junction Box to

Monitor for Colors

Sensor Interconnect Cable,
100 ft Max.
(31-0038)

ATi-0934

Flow Style
Probe

Sensor Submersible
Style

C
D
E
F
G
H

–
–
–
–
–
–

White
Brown or Orange
Shield
Red
Black
Green
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CL2 PH WITH JUNCTION BOX SENSOR CONNECTIONS
OTE:	N Bayonet Style Probe (63-0101) CANNOT be used in a remote application.

Q
U

A
N

T
U

M

Connection Colors

Junction Box
(07-0100)Q46 Analyzer

pH Compensation Sensor Connect Shield
to P/S Board in T/B

Labeled “Cable Shields”
Inside of Enclosure

Customer to Observe
Continuity with Wire Colors

from Junction Box to Monitor

Remember to
Remove Jumpers from

3…5 & 6…9

Sensor Interconnect Cable,
100 ft Max.
(31-0038)

ATi-0936

Q22 pH Sensor
(07-0096)

Flow Style
Probe

(00-0066)

1/2 in. NPT
2-Hole Cord Grip

(Provided with
pH Sensor)

Dual Probe
Cord Grip Adapter

(48-0108)

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–

Blk (pH Ref )
Red (pH Act)
White
Orange
Shield
Red
Black
Green

pH (Act)
pH (Ref )

When connecting the junction box to transmitter using the
interconnect cable speci�ed above, connect the BLUE wire to “A”
and the BROWN wire to “B” in the junction box. On the
transmitter end, connect the  BLUE wire to the “pH (REF)” and
the BROWN wire to the “pH (ACT).”

NOTE:

–
–

Brown
Blue
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